

Sr. No. 33

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 779/2022
CrlM No. 1611/2022

Rajesh Sethi & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

V/s

Mohd. Iqbal Shah

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

16.06.2023

There is no report with regard to service of the respondent.

List on **28.08.2023**, before the Registrar Judicial to complete service and pleadings.

Meanwhile, interim direction if any, to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
16.06.2023
Pawan Angotra