

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM (M) No. 779/2022

Rajesh Sethi & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate

**Vs**

Mohd. Iqbal Shah

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.09.2024**

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by Mr. J A Hamal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners that he has already filed fresh particulars of the respondent before the Registry in terms of order dated 12.08.2024, however, he is not aware of the date, on which the said particulars have been deposited before the Registry and also no report has been made by the Registry in this regard.

Accordingly, Registry is directed to report whether the needful as submitted by Mr. Hamal has been done or not. It is made clear that in case the needful has not been done till date, appropriate orders shall be passed on the next date of hearing.

List on **14.10.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
20.09.2024  
Manan