

Serial No. 09

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 779/2022

Rajesh Sethi & Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate.

Vs

Mohd. Iqbal Shah

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(14.10.2024)**

- 01.** There is no report with regard to service of the respondent after passing of previous order dated 20.09.2024.
- 02.** Issue fresh notice to the respondent to be served through Process Serving Agency of the District Court, Poonch.
- 03.** List on **02.12.2024**, awaiting service of the respondent.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
14.10.2024**

Bunty