

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 779/2022

Rajesh Sethi & Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate.

vs

Mohd. Iqbal Shah Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.03.2025

There is no report of the Registry regarding issuance of fresh notice to the respondent to be served through Process Serving Agency of District Court, Poonch.

Registry to do the needful in terms of order dated 14.10.2024.

List on 26.03.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
03.03.2025
Abinash