

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CRM(M) No. 779/2022

Rajesh Sethi and Ors.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

**Vs**

Mohd. Iqbal Shah and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.03.2025**

Order dated 03.03.2025 passed by this Court has not been complied with. Registry is directed to submit a report whether order dated 03.03.2025 passed by this Court has been complied with or not.

List on 09.04.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
26.03.2025  
Mihul