

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 779/2022

Rajesh Sethi & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Mohd. Iqbal Shah

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
ORDER
(09.04.2025)**

There is no representation on behalf of learned counsel for the parties.

List on **21.05.2025**, awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the parties.



सत्यमेव जयते (M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

**JAMMU
09.04.2025**

Shivalee