

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.779/2022

Rajesh Sethi and ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Adv.

V/s

Mohd. Iqbal Shah

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.05.2025

As per report of the Registry dated 26.03.2025, reiterated on 08.04.2025, though respondent was not available at home, he was telephonically informed.

None for the respondent, despite service.

Await.

List again on 20.08.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
21.05.2025
Paramjeet