

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 779/2022

Rajesh Sethi & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate.

Vs

Mohd. Iqbal Shah

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(03.09.2025)

- 01.** Fresh notice is directed to be issued to the respondent, returnable within four weeks, subject to filing of requisites within one week.
- 02.** List on **28.10.2025**.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
03.09.2025**

Bunty